Te
st
 &
 M
ea
su
re
m

1) Or maximum specified output power, whichever is lower.
22
Ordering information
Designation Type Order No.
Base unit
RF and Microwave Signal Generator 1) R&S®SMB100A 1406.6000.02
Including power cable, Quick Start Guide and CD-ROM (with operating and service manual)
Options
RF Path/Frequency Option
9 kHz to 1.1 GHz R&S®SMB-B101 1407.2509.02
9 kHz to 2.2 GHz R&S®SMB-B102 1407.2609.02
9 kHz to 3.2 GHz R&S®SMB-B103 1407.2709.02
9 kHz to 6 GHz R&S®SMB-B106 1407.2909.02
100 kHz to 12.75 GHz, with electronic step attenuator R&S®SMB-B112 1407.2109.02
100 kHz to 12.75 GHz, without step attenuator R&S®SMB-B112L 1407.2150.02
100 kHz to 20 GHz, with mechanical step attenuator R&S®SMB-B120 1407.2209.02
100 kHz to 20 GHz, without step attenuator R&S®SMB-B120L 1407.2250.02
100 kHz to 31.8 GHz, with mechanical step attenuator R&S®SMB-B131 1407.2280.02
100 kHz to 40 GHz, with mechanical step attenuator R&S®SMB-B140 1407.2309.02
100 kHz to 40 GHz, with mechanical step attenuator,
minimum pulse width limited
R&S®SMB-B140N 1407.2380.02
100 kHz to 40 GHz, without step attenuator R&S®SMB-B140L 1407.2350.02
OCXO Reference Oscillator 2) R&S®SMB-B1 1407.3005.02
OCXO Reference Oscillator, high performance 2) R&S®SMB-B1H 1407.3070.02
Stereo/RDS Coder 3) R&S®SMB-B5 1407.3205.02
Harmonic Filter Option
150 MHz to 20 GHz
(only available with R&S®SMB-B120/-B120L)
R&S®SMB-B25 1407.1660.02
150 MHz to 40 GHz
(only available with
R&S®SMB-B131/-B140/-B140N/-B140L)
R&S®SMB-B26 1407.1760.02
Reverse Power Protection
(only available with R&S®SMB-B112/-B112L) R&S®SMB-B30 1407.1160.02
High Power Option
50 MHz to 20 GHz
(only available with R&S®SMB-B120/-B120L)
R&S®SMB-B31 1407.1260.02
50 MHz to 40 GHz
(only available with
R&S®SMB-B131/-B140/-B140N/-B140L)
R&S®SMB-B32 1407.1360.02
Pulse Modulator for R&S®SMB-B112/-B112L/-B120/
-B120L/-B141/-B140/-B140N/-B140L
R&S®SMB-K21 1407.3811.02
Pulse Modulator for R&S®SMB-B101/-B102/-B103/-B106 R&S®SMB-K22 1407.3770.02
Pulse Generator R&S®SMB-K23 1407.3786.02
Pulse Train 4) R&S®SMB-K27 1407.3828.02
1) The base unit must be ordered together with an R&S®SMB-B101/-B102/-B103/-B106/-B112/-B112L/-B120/-B120L/-B131/-B140/-B140N/-B140L frequency option.
2) Only one of the R&S®SMB-B1 or R&S®SMB-B1H options can be installed.
3) Only available with an R&S®SMB-B101/-B102/-B103/-B106 frequency option.
4) Requires the R&S®SMB-K23 option; only available for instruments with serial number > 102400.